
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 433011 SULLIVAN- NH 9 (FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY) WEST OF CENTRE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2000

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 23 1 71 43 29 16 14 50 69 155 239 334 443 540 572 576 586 596 624 593 551 472 362 276 141 82 7434
7 24 2 49 33 26 37 50 138 308 437 472 407 409 427 433 453 518 508 557 631 383 276 220 179 134 85 7170
7 19 4 45 35 21 18 60 128 282 454 482 415 409 421 394 380 453 488 581 568 414 268 222 234 142 70 6984
7 20 5 49 28 29 32 53 146 269 489 450 420 414 423 376 383 445 515 600 638 461 328 279 218 183 76 7304
7 21 6 41 39 24 34 67 126 272 394 443 398 434 508 475 531 567 662 727 668 608 423 299 272 172 117 8301
7 22 7 67 41 28 23 38 64 118 224 380 479 629 670 657 615 564 544 493 491 374 316 250 252 146 128 7591

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

334
472

576
457

624
644

479 670 564

82 433011 2000 July 6 7434 7440 7591 7463 231360



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 433011 SULLIVAN- NH 9 (FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY) WEST OF CENTRE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2003

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 15 1 69 32 24 24 31 39 86 143 325 419 548 612 575 619 581 605 648 682 602 468 353 214 142 70 7911
6 16 2 24 20 13 30 42 165 367 536 506 398 474 435 418 468 455 538 560 564 422 230 239 165 118 61 7248
6 17 3 33 15 32 36 37 178 363 534 479 369 367 355 405 410 485 477 601 569 415 300 190 174 134 61 7019
6 18 4 45 25 25 20 36 158 353 588 460 368 287 385 376 402 463 501 563 631 388 258 247 177 107 78 6941
6 13 6 45 40 31 25 41 135 385 483 489 421 452 466 541 559 596 708 764 706 519 353 264 277 157 112 8569
6 14 7 59 30 37 27 36 63 126 235 348 428 579 603 620 539 498 515 511 465 401 308 266 304 204 122 7324

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

419
537

619
461

682
640

428 620 515

82 433011 2003 June 6 7911 7444 7324 7506 225180



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 433011 SULLIVAN- NH 9 (FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY) WEST OF CENTRE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 26 1 60 51 27 23 20 39 109 145 312 412 575 678 763 721 595 658 678 618 601 423 356 234 147 82 8327
6 21 3 40 26 38 29 58 179 387 579 582 433 398 415 410 429 457 613 628 696 489 296 267 258 160 83 7950
6 22 4 66 37 27 20 58 157 388 564 531 501 468 431 461 458 530 584 662 734 478 361 274 250 176 73 8289
6 23 5 47 38 26 41 64 184 375 608 608 470 455 521 518 473 508 650 713 701 515 338 298 241 152 94 8638
6 24 6 51 41 32 23 42 168 396 525 575 501 557 595 578 581 677 755 834 763 646 459 362 292 251 156 9860
6 25 7 53 38 38 49 31 98 163 300 419 514 522 762 651 671 607 571 616 604 499 361 331 294 263 152 8607

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

412
582

763
503

678
744

514 762 616

82 433011 2005 June 6 8327 8684 8607 8626 258790



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 433011 SULLIVAN- NH 9 (FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY) WEST OF CENTRE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 27 1 63 37 15 26 23 30 83 126 246 401 512 592 622 593 694 708 683 610 465 405 290 207 138 51 7620
7 22 3 54 17 29 21 70 173 364 558 513 482 466 445 433 463 458 603 630 687 422 297 183 178 134 63 7743
7 23 4 44 21 17 32 55 129 323 525 492 466 467 483 474 492 530 610 655 670 414 288 242 175 108 54 7766
7 24 5 56 25 20 27 59 164 312 540 526 462 428 454 474 482 512 624 608 640 422 308 219 203 132 52 7749
7 25 6 53 16 38 22 65 141 309 556 504 499 521 576 646 620 628 756 748 843 615 427 383 282 200 118 9566
7 26 7 69 29 30 11 37 82 153 245 453 545 664 777 732 623 675 609 542 574 437 368 301 270 226 98 8550

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

401
545

622
522

708
710

545 777 675

82 433011 2008 July 6 7620 8206 8550 8175 253418



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 433011 SULLIVAN- NH 9 (FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY) WEST OF CENTRE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 15 1 61 31 14 15 18 45 66 151 228 363 399 497 575 571 528 573 550 486 396 271 194 139 87 55 6313
5 10 3 33 28 32 20 81 174 428 566 525 376 389 412 376 392 509 521 599 591 370 277 207 118 98 53 7175
5 11 4 30 33 19 32 76 156 423 588 519 410 383 358 427 409 496 562 616 600 391 262 191 159 95 57 7292
5 12 5 40 22 32 27 102 174 455 633 533 453 406 444 456 461 541 639 699 700 459 343 242 194 99 71 8225
5 13 6 40 32 38 30 65 182 435 578 496 453 460 518 507 573 626 721 758 758 563 431 321 243 167 112 9107
5 14 7 50 46 40 31 40 98 162 313 467 556 530 528 582 544 566 509 567 536 392 302 198 191 142 110 7500

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

363
591

575
468

573
668

556 582 567

82 433011 2011 May 6 6313 7950 7500 7628 236460



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 433011 SULLIVAN- NH 9 (FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY) WEST OF CENTRE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 8 1 80 33 30 17 19 55 91 168 320 393 502 615 612 603 671 635 597 636 546 431 302 186 114 64 7720
6 3 3 36 21 33 46 65 192 405 603 529 479 429 403 438 455 501 550 658 705 385 276 223 159 87 52 7730
6 4 4 40 32 14 47 53 178 469 609 513 413 481 443 416 476 568 578 629 680 398 278 244 187 93 58 7897
6 5 5 48 40 32 32 66 174 454 625 572 461 512 461 459 477 569 596 686 728 421 318 281 184 117 60 8373
6 6 6 51 33 38 57 90 172 426 583 596 525 472 568 545 601 611 739 838 806 568 406 307 185 169 93 9479
6 7 7 53 29 28 34 55 92 180 285 447 545 578 626 586 633 559 588 500 493 386 341 271 255 171 115 7850

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

393
608

615
512

671
738

545 633 588

82 433011 2014 June 6 7720 8370 7850 8192 245765


